loss  of  annual  income  is  computed  at  Rs.3000x12=

Rs.36,000/-.   Since,  the injured/claimant at the time of

accident was aged 32 years,  hence,  after  applying the

apt  multiplier  of  16,  the  total  loss  of  future  income

computed  at  Rs.36,000/-  x16=Rs.5,76,000/-  (Rs.Five

lakhs, seventy six thousand only).

3. Be  that  as  it  may,  the  learned  counsel

appearing for  the appellant  has proceeded to contend,

that,  the  learned  tribunal,  has,  made  an  under-

assessment  of  the  compensation,  vis-a-vis,  claimant,

under the heads, pain and suffering, and, future loss of